www.cgmfpfed.org up to the scheduled date and time. 

2.15 Cost of The Tender 

The cost of the RFP document (non-refundable) is INR 1,000/- (Rupees One 
Thousand) plus 18% GST to be deposited online. 

2.16 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

a) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand) to be deposited online by the Bidder as EMD/Bid Security. 

b) The Bidder will have to make the online payment of Earnest Money 
Deposit through payment gateway service provider in any of the following 
ways - 

c) Credit Card/Debit Card (VISA/Master/Maestro Cards) - The Bidder after

[...]

fraudulent information/documents or information furnished by them is 
not found to be true, the Earnest Money /Performance Bank 
Guarantee/Performance Security of the bidder/s will be forfeited. 

2.17 The Performance Guarantee/Security Deposit: The Bidder shall submit 
Performance Guarantee/Security Deposit of INR 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand). The Bank Guarantee must be valid for one year or as speci-
fied by the MD, CGMFPFED. If the security deposit is not submitted within the 
specified time frame, the Letter of Award will be cancelled, the EMD will be 
forfeited, and the tenderer may be blacklisted from future transactions with the